years 2021/2022 have not been inspected yet.

- As to Stamp Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined from year
1998 till 2018 and all the disputed points have been settled with the competent
Tax Inspectorate and as to years 2019/2022 have not been inspected yet.

- As to Property Tax, for Smart Village building the company paid tax till
December 31, 2022 and for Nile City building the company paid tax till
December 31, 2022.

EFG Holding Company
EFG - Hermes Holding Company "previously"
(Egyptian Joint Stock Company)

Translation of consolidated financial
   statements originally issued in Arabic

Notes to the consolidated interim financial statements for the period ended 30 September 2023 (Continued)
(In the notes all amounts are shown in EGP Thousands unless otherwise stated)

___________________________________________________________

- 32 -

35- Corresponding figures
- Certain adjustments have been made to some comparative figures as a result to the

Purchase price allocation (PPA) of Arab Investment Bank and Fatura Netherlands
B.V as following:

- Consolidated statement of financial position :-

 (As reported)  (Restated)

 31/12/2022 Adjustments 31/12/2022

Goodwill and other intangible assets 1,954,751 (7,519) 1,947,232

Retained earnings 7,460,140 (36,901) 7,423,239

Non - controlling interests 3,415,904 29,382 3,445,286

- Consolidated income statement :-

 (As reported)  (Restated)

 for the  for the

 period ended

30/9/2022

Adjustments period ended

30/9/2022

Depreciation and amortisation (207,561) (34,370) (241,931)

Profit before tax 1,949,571 (34,370) 1,915,201

Income tax expense (632,737) 2,685 (630,052)

Profit for the period 1,316,834 (31,685) 1,285,149

Owners of the Company 1,026,356 (25,805) 1,000,551

Non - controlling interests 290,478 (5,880) 284,598

EFG Holding Company
EFG - Hermes Holding Company "previously"
(Egyptian Joint Stock Company)

Translation of consolidated financial
   statements originally issued in Arabic

Notes to the consolidated interim financial statements for the period ended 30 September 2023 (Continued)
(In the notes all amounts are shown in EGP Thousands unless otherwise stated)

___________________________________________________________

- 33 -

36- Group’s entities
The parent company owns the following subsidiaries:

 Direct ownership Indirect ownership
 %  %

EFG Hermes International Securities Brokerage -